
2022 Nichols College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-23   Conf: 7-11   Home: 6-10   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 2-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (226), Opp (250)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Steiniger (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Fangel (6), Jackson (4), Opp (73)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (90-103), Fangel (23-
28), Jackson (22-23), Nelson (18-21), Indyk (16-19), Ouellette (11-12)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Steiniger, Chloe .340 37-35 106 18 36 8 0 0 13 44 .415 8 1 10 0 .391 0 2 5-5 33 60 6 .939
1 Brown, Allie .324 37-37 111 22 36 4 1 0 12 42 .378 14 0 8 0 .400 0 7 14-17 45 5 4 .926
12 Kostek, Samantha .314 36-36 121 23 38 9 1 0 23 49 .405 6 1 9 0 .349 1 2 7-7 52 2 2 .964
9 Jackson, Mackenzie .291 33-29 79 15 23 6 0 1 11 32 .405 7 4 17 0 .378 0 4 4-5 77 6 2 .976
8 Gour, Erin .267 37-37 86 17 23 5 1 2 12 36 .419 20 3 21 0 .414 2 6 1-1 70 49 13 .902

21
Gurnee-Mims,
Kamryn .250 36-35 96 16 24 7 1 2 21 39 .406 13 1 20 0 .345 0 8 5-5 49 4 4 .930

18 Cesar, Jayda .182 32-32 77 7 14 3 0 1 9 20 .260 7 0 18 1 .250 0 6 0-0 72 40 5 .957
16 Bourgault, Mackenzie .281 24-19 57 6 16 1 0 0 4 17 .298 4 0 16 0 .328 0 3 2-2 4 0 1 .800
30 Burgos, Felicia .222 10-3 18 1 4 0 0 0 3 4 .222 0 2 6 0 .300 0 0 1-1 9 0 2 .818
20 Bogusz, Hailey .211 27-27 71 3 15 1 0 1 9 19 .268 4 1 18 0 .263 0 0 0-0 136 5 2 .986
2 Ruby, Kristen .200 11-0 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
14 Fangel, Lilly .196 25-21 56 6 11 2 0 0 6 13 .232 1 0 23 0 .203 2 1 0-0 83 10 3 .969
13 Botelho, Jessica .167 16-12 24 1 4 1 0 0 1 5 .208 1 0 9 0 .200 0 3 0-0 41 10 4 .927
25 Decicco, Felicya .158 23-6 19 10 3 0 0 0 1 3 .158 3 1 5 0 .304 0 1 3-3 10 8 1 .947
17 Eason, Shelby .000 7-2 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .091 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
11 Ouellette, Alyssa .000 26-13 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 3 19 1 .957
10 Indyk, Chelsea .000 20-10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 7 11 1 .947
7 Seal, Kaleigh .000 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Nelson, Candice .000 24-15 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 9 3 .824
Totals .264 37-37 941 150 248 47 4 7 125 324 .344 91 14 189 1 .336 5 44 43-47 704 238 54 .946
Opponents .338 37-37 1016 200 343 56 9 16 175 465 .458 83 15 142 0 .391 13 33 45-52 716 272 49 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Indyk, Chelsea 3.58 6-5 20 10 3 0-0 0 70.1 94 51 36 27 49 11 1 3 .316 8 2 0 3 9
23 Nelson, Candice 4.69 3-7 24 14 3 1-0 0 80.2 115 68 54 43 39 19 1 6 .334 22 8 0 5 12
11 Ouellette, Alyssa 5.40 5-11 26 13 5 2-0 1 84.1 134 81 65 13 54 26 7 7 .357 10 5 0 5 12
Totals 4.61 14-23 70 37 11 3 1 235.1 343 200 155 83 142 56 9 16 .338 40 15 0 13 33
Opponents 3.36 23-14 59 37 20 8 2 237.2 247 149 114 91 186 47 4 7 .264 25 14 0 5 44



2022 Nichols College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Eason, Shelby 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Bogusz, Hailey 143 136 5 2 .986 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Jackson, Mackenzie 85 77 6 2 .976 0 22 1 .957 4 0
14 Fangel, Lilly 96 83 10 3 .969 3 23 5 .821 6 0
12 Kostek, Samantha 56 52 2 2 .964 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Cesar, Jayda 117 72 40 5 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Ouellette, Alyssa 23 3 19 1 .957 1 11 1 .917 0 0
25 Decicco, Felicya 19 10 8 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Indyk, Chelsea 19 7 11 1 .947 0 16 3 .842 0 0
6 Steiniger, Chloe 99 33 60 6 .939 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Gurnee-Mims, Kamryn 57 49 4 4 .930 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Botelho, Jessica 55 41 10 4 .927 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Brown, Allie 54 45 5 4 .926 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Gour, Erin 132 70 49 13 .902 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Nelson, Candice 17 5 9 3 .824 0 18 3 .857 0 0
30 Burgos, Felicia 11 9 0 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Bourgault, Mackenzie 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Seal, Kaleigh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ruby, Kristen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 996 704 238 54 .946 13 45 6 .874 10 0
Opponents 1037 716 272 49 .953 8 42 4 .913 7 0


